Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

October 08, 2016

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

Overall Finish List - Boys

Boys Varsity

All

Qualifying - Teams:

5 Individuals: 10

Noah Steffen
Dawson Winters
Cole Powers
Connor Goetz
Carter Meyer
Reece Gibson
Jesse Hamlin
Roman Jennings
Draven Thompson
Braden Clements
Dustin Starnes
Jackson Brokaw
Alex Amaro

Will Emery

Cory Waldron
Alexander Cambron
Matthew Ruppert
Nathaniel Witmer
Drake Kropf
Ryan Ruppert
Conner Bayne
Nathan Mills
Ian Winebrenner
Nicholas Compton
Joshua Prochaska
Sam Dvorak
Carson Pocock
Micah Malcolm
Kalen Schlegel
James Swinehart
Bailey Green
Bryce Jennings
Kienan Miller
Greg Delee
Landon Wakeman
Emmett Delaney
Logan Schmucker
Collin Cahill
Zach Johnson
Nick Derickson
Austin McIntosh
Michael Manning
Isaac Page
Jarred Neff
Carter Cook
Tristan Auer
Jacob Nygaard
Isaiah Wiseman
Andrew Reiling
Nate Thompson
Hunter Dimond
Matthew Kennedy
Andy Myers
Nicholas Mills
AJ Harding
Tyson Agnew
Timothy Hearld
Donovin Setser
Jacob Matteson
Logan Busz
Matthew Rumple
Dylan Delong

0'all adj
Place Place Bib No Name

1 1 279
2 2 236
3 3 231
4 4 226
5 5 229
6 6 272
7 7 305
8 8 307
9 9 233
10 10 225
11 11 299
12 12 293
13 13 268
14 14 339
15 15 234
16 16 294
17 17 277
18 18 280
19 19 274
20 20 332
21 21 292
22 22 245
23 23 311
24 24 238
25 25 298
26 26 325
27 27 256
28 28 318
29 29 278
30 30 334
31 31 327
32 32 306
33 33 343
34 34 337
35 35 248
36 36 252
37 37 310
38 38 250
39 39 328
40 40 296
41 41 262
42 42 254
43 43 308
44 44 330
45 45 323
46 46 291
47 47 265
48 48 260
49 49 257
50 50 346
51 51 338
52 52 242
53 53 255
54 54 246
55 55 342
56 56 301
57 57 239
58 58 344
59 59 244
60 (< 5) 347
61 60 266
62 61 282
63 62 261

Donovan Connelly

Team

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Snider
Fort Wayne Snider
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Leo
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Concordia
Homestead

Lutheran

Lutheran

Lutheran
Lutheran
Lutheran

Fort Wayne Northrop

Columbia City

Fort Wayne Snider

Columbia City

Fort Wayne Northrop

Homestead

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Garrett

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Homestead
Homestead

Fort Wayne Snider
Leo

Leo

Columbia City
Fort Wayne Bishop
Fort Wayne Snider
Fort Wayne Bishop
Homestead
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Homestead
Homestead
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Leo

Dwenger
Dwenger

Northrop

BlackHawk Christian
Bishop Dwenger
Snider

Northrop

BlackHawk Christian
Bishop Dwenger
Bishop Dwenger

Leo

Columbia City

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Columbia City

Leo

Fort Wayne Snider

Columbia City

Leo

Columbia City

Whitko

Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Fort Wayne North Side

Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian

Pace

15:

44.1

:01.4
:01.4
:01.7
:02.2
:05.0
:10.5
:12.6
:12.8
:14.0
:20.4
122.8
:126.0
:32.3
:35.9

143.3
144.2

:27.0

Grade

5:05/M
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10/M
10/M
10/M
10/M
11/M
13/M
14/M
14/M
14/M
16/M
17/M
18/M
20/M
21/M
21/M
25/M
28/M
30/M
31/M
31/M
31/M
31/M
31/M
33/M
33/M
35/M
36/M
37/M
37/M
38/M
38/M
39/M
40/M
40/M
41/M
41/M
42/M
43/M
43/M
43/M
43/M
43/M
45/M
46/M
51/M
51/M
52/M
52/M
53/M
53/M
54/M
55/M
00/M
02/M
04/M
06/M
06/M
11/M
11/M
15/M
le/M
16/M

Qualifier
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Team

Boys

All

5) 349 Zackary Freel Whitko
63 287 Jaxzen Lehmkuhle Fort Wayne
64 322 Evan Weaver Garrett

65 313 Dawson Furnish Garrett

66 290 Drake Roop Fort Wayne
67 286 Stephen Kimani Fort Wayne
5) 350 Ezra Miller Whitko

68 264 Corey Mitchell Fort Wayne
69 267 Anthony Sheron Fort Wayne
70 316 Chance Hinkle Garrett

71 263 David Meuter Fort Wayne
72 321 Owen Walter Garrett

73 315 Paxton Hefty Garrett

74 283 David Haltom Fort Wayne
75 317 Collin Ice Garrett

76 288 Ali Mutlek Fort Wayne
5) 348 Caden Compton Whitko

77 281 Gabe Bartel Fort Wayne

North Side

North Side

North Side

BlackHawk Christian
BlackHawk Christian

BlackHawk Christian

North Side

North Side

North Side

Summary Report - Boys

Varsity - Finish Split

Place Team

10

11

Top 5
Blaces
1 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23
Top 5 Times: 1:20:19.6
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 55
Top 5 Times: 1:22:01.4
Fort Wayne Northrop 85
Top 5 Times: 1:23:37.5
Fort Wayne Snider 107
Top 5 Times: 1:24:37.3
Homestead 146
Top 5 Times: 1:26:54.6
Leo 182
Top 5 Times: 1:28:07.5
Columbia City 187
Top 5 Times: 1:28:42.2
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 191
Top 5 Times: 1:28:30.6
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian 278
Top 5 Times: 1:35:27.9
Garrett 299
Top 5 Times: 1:39:37.6
Fort Wayne North Side 331

Inc.

Top 5 Times:
Whitko
Top 5 Times:

1:40:52.2

4 finishers

11

20

14

22

27

41

28

61
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12

26

33

24

36

47

64

63

Finishers

3 4 3

4

13

16

23

30

34

35

38

60

65

66

5

17

21

32

31

50

52

42

62

70

67
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9

18

25

37

39

51

54

48

68

72

74
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17/M
17/M
22/M
27/M
29/M
34/M
39/M
41/M
43/M
48/M
48/M
55/M
55/M
55/M
03/M
08/M
51/M
21/M

19

40

43

44

55

57

49

69

73

76

29

46

56

45

58

59

53

71

75

77



Detail Team Results - Boys

Boys Varsity - Finish Split

All

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Team Score (places):

Blace Bib No Name

~ o Uk W N

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Team Score (places):

236
231
226
229
233
225
234

Dawson Winters
Cole Powers
Connor Goetz
Carter Meyer
Draven Thompson
Braden Clements
Cory Waldron

Blace Bib No Name

o Ul W N

279
272
268
2717
280
274
278

Noah Steffen
Reece Gibson
Alex Amaro
Matthew Ruppert
Nathaniel Witmer
Drake Kropf
Kalen Schlegel

Fort Wayne Northrop

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1

~ o U W N

299
293
294
292
298
296
291

Dustin Starnes
Jackson Brokaw
Alexander Cambron
Conner Bayne
Joshua Prochaska
Nick Derickson
Tristan Auer

Fort Wayne Snider

Team Score (places):

Blace Bib No Name

o Ul W N

Homestead

Team Score (places):

305
307
311
306
310
308
301

Jesse Hamlin
Roman Jennings
Ian Winebrenner
Bryce Jennings
Logan Schmucker
Isaac Page
Tyson Agnew

Finish P

Blace Bib No Name

Finish Position -

Grade
12
10
11
12
10
12
10

Grade
12
9
12
11
12
9
9

Finish Position

Grade
12
10
12
10
12
11
12

Finish Position

Grade
10
12
10
10
11
11
11

osition

Grade

Overall
Rlace

O W U W N

Finish Position

Overall
Rlace

1

6
13
17
18
19
29

Overall
Place
11
12
16
21
25
40
46

Overall
Rlace

7

8
23
32
37
43
56

Overall
Place

5

23 Team Score (times):

55 Team Score (times):

85 Team Score (times):

107 Team Score (times):

146 Team Score (times):

1
1:20:19.6
Cum.

Place Lime
2 16:01.
5 16:01.
9 16:01.

14 16:02.

23 16:12.

33 16:14.

48 16:35.

1:22:01.4
Cum.
PRlace Lime
1 15:44.
16:05.
20 16:26
37 16:49.
55 16:56.
74 17:03.
103 17:25.
- 3
1:23:37.5
Cum.
Place Iime
11 16:20.
23 16:22.
39 16:36.
60 17:06
85 17:12.
125 17:43.
171 18:09.
4
1:24:37.3
Cum.
Place Lime
7 16:10.
15 16:12.
38 17:06
70 17:29
107 17:38.
150 17:44
206 18:48.
1:26:54.6
Cum.
Place Lime
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Average Time: 16:03.9

Cum. Time

Lime Back
4 16:01.4 0:00.0
4 32:02.8 0:00.0
7 48:04.6 0:00.3
2 1:04:06.8 0:00.8
8 1:20:19.6 0:11.4
0 1:36:33.6 0:12.6
9 1:53:09.6 0:34.5

2

Average Time: 16:24.2

Cum. Time
Lime Back
15:44.1 0:00.0
31:49.1 0:20.8
48:15.2 0:41.9
1:05:05.1 1:05.7
1:22:01.4 1:12.0
1:39:05.1 1:19.5
1:56:30.8 1:41.5

Average Time: 16:43.5

Cum. Time
Time Back
16:20.4 0:00.0
32:43.2 0:02.3
49:19.4 0:15.8
1:06:25.5 0:45.6
1:23:37.5 0:51.6
1:41:20.6 1:22.6
1:59:29.6 1:48.6

Average Time: 16:55.4

Cum. Time
Lime Back
16:10.5 0:00.0
32:23.2 0:02.1
49:30.0 0:56.3
1:06:59.3 1:18.7
1:24:37.3 1:27.5
1:42:21.7 1:33.9
2:01:10.1 2:37.8

Average Time: 17:22.9

Cum. Time

Time Back
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Leo

Team Score (places):

332
325
334
327
328
330
323

Finish Position

Ryan Ruppert
Sam Dvorak
James Swinehart
Bailey Green
Zach Johnson
Jarred Neff
Carter Cook

Place Bib No Name

~ o U W N

Columbia City

Team Score (places):

339
343
337
346
338
342
344

Will Emery
Kienan Miller
Greg Delee
Nate Thompson
Hunter Dimond
AJ Harding
Donovin Setser

Place Bib No Name

~N o U W N

245
238
248
242
246
239
244

Nathan Mills
Nicholas Compton
Landon Wakeman
Matthew Kennedy
Nicholas Mills
Timothy Hearld
Jacob Matteson

10
12
11
12
10

20
26
30
31
39
44
45

6

182 Team Score (times):

Overall

Grade Place

12
12
11
11
10
10
9

14
33
34
50
51
55
58

Finish Position -

187 Team Score (times):

Overall
Grade  Rlace
9 22
12 24
9 35
12 52
9 54
12 57
12 59

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

S o U W N

Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian

Team Score (places): 278 Team Score (times):

256
252
250
254
260
257
255

Carson Pocock
Emmett Delaney
Collin Cahill
Michael Manning
Isaiah Wiseman
Andrew Reiling
Andy Myers

Place Bib No Name

o U W N

262
265
266
261
264
267
263

Garrett

Team Score (places): 299 Team Score (times):

Austin McIntosh
Jacob Nygaard
Matthew Rumple
Donovan Connelly
Corey Mitchell
Anthony Sheron
David Meuter

Finish Position

191 Team Score (times):

Overall
Grade  Rlace
11 27
10 36
11 38
12 42
10 48
10 49
10 53

Overall

Grade  PRlace
10 41
12 47
11 60
9 62
10 68
11 69
9 71

- 10

Finish Position

Place Bib No Name

1
2

318
322

Micah Malcolm
Evan Weaver

Overall
Grade  PRlace
11 28
12 64

20 17:05.2 17:05.2 0:00.0
46 17:12.3 34:17.6 0:07.0
76 17:25.7 51:43.3 0:20.4
107 17:29.1 1:09:12.5 0:23.8
146 17:42.0 1:26:54.6 0:36.7
190 17:51.8 1:44:46.4 0:46.5
235 17:54.3 2:02:40.7 0:49.0
1:28:07.5 Average Time: 17:37.5
Cum. Cum. Time
Place Iime Time Back
14 16:32.3 16:32.3 0:00.0
47 17:31.8 34:04.1 0:59.4
81 17:33.9 51:38.0 1:01.6
131 18:14.4 1:09:52.5 1:42.1
182 18:15.0 1:28:07.5 1:42.7
237 18:42.2 1:46:49.8 2:09.9
295 18:56.1 2:05:46.0 2:23.8
7
1:28:42.2 Average Time: 17:44.4
Cum. Cum. Time
Place Iime Lime Back
22 17:06.2 17:06.2 0:00.0
46 17:07.1 34:13.3 0:00.9
81 17:35.8 51:49.2 0:29.6
133 18:17.7 1:10:06.9 1:11.5
187 18:35.2 1:28:42.2 1:29.0
244 18:54.9 1:47:37.1 1:48.7
303 19:09.3 2:06:46.5 2:03.1
- 8
1:28:30.6 Average Time: 17:42.1
Cum. Cum. Time
Place Lime Lime Back
27 17:17.4 17:17.4 0:00.0
63 17:37.4 34:54.9 0:20.0
101 17:40.9 52:35.9 0:23.5
143 17:44.2 1:10:20.1 0:26.8
191 18:10.4 1:28:30.6 0:52.9
240 18:10.4 1:46:41.0 0:53.0
293 18:20.7 2:05:01.7 1:03.2
Finish Position - 9
1:35:27.9 Average Time: 19:05.5
Cum. Cum. Time
Rlace Lime Lime Back
41 17:43.3 17:43.3 0:00.0
88 18:09.9 35:53.3 0:26.5
148 19:22.9 55:16.2 1:39.5
210 19:27.0 1:14:43.3 1:43.6
278 20:44.6 1:35:27.9 3:01.2
347 20:50.1 1:56:18.0 3:06.7
418 21:05.8 2:17:23.9 3:22.4
1:39:37.6 Average Time: 19:55.5
Cum. Cum. Time
Rlace Lime Lime Back
28 17:21.6 17:21.6 0:00.0
92 19:44.7 37:06.4 2:23.0
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313
316
321
315
317

Dawson Furnish
Chance Hinkle
Owen Walter
Paxton Hefty
Collin Ice

Fort Wayne North Side

Team Score (places): 331

Place Bib No Name

1
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Whitko

Team Score (places): Inc.

282
287
290
286
283
288
281

Dylan Delong
Jaxzen Lehmkuhle
Drake Roop
Stephen Kimani
David Haltom
Ali Mutlek

Gabe Bartel

12
10
10
10
11

65
70
72
73
75

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Grade
10
9
12
9
10
9
11

Finish Position -

Place Bib No Name

1

2
3
4

347
349
350
348

Logan Busz
Zackary Freel
Ezra Miller
Caden Compton

Team Score (times):

Grade
11
10
11
9

Overall
Place
61
63
66
67
74
76
77

Inc.

Overall

Place
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

[SNCIC INE,

157 19:59
227 21:05
299 21:26
372 21:27
447 21:52.
11
1:40:52.2
Cum.
Place Time
61 19:26
124 19:30
190 20:05
257 20:22
331 21:27
407 22:06
484 25:52
Cum.
Place Lime
19:09.6
19:29.6
20:36.9
24:21.1

o P NN

Average Time:

1:

NN P

NN

19:
38:
59:

23

57:
:18:
:39:
:01:
:22:

06.
11.
37.
04.
56.

Cum.
Time

19:
38:
59:
:19:
:40:
:02:
:28:

26.
56.
02.
25.
52.

58

50.

Cum.
Time

09.
39.
16.
:37.

6
3
3
4
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20:

:38.
:43.
:04.
:05.
:30.

B s WN

Time
Back
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Time
Back

0:00.0
0:20.0
1:27.3
5:11.4

:00.
:03.
:39.
:56.
:00.
:39.
:25.
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